Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012 08/15/	2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark
	EET
To the Director of the U.S. Paten. 103630	0814
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Metal Processors Inc.	Name: Brandt Manufacturing Inc.
1010 W. John Beers Road	Internal Address:
Stevensville, MI 49127	Streen Roam
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	100 444
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>4974 Bird Drive</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>August 3rd, 2011</u> Assignment Merger	- 5th Floor
	City: Stockbridge
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Ingham Zip: 49285
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves X
	is document is being filed together with a new applicat
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,	7,770,832 attached? Yes XNo
Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Brandt Manufacturing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: Attn: Andreas Brandt	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>4974 Bird Drive</u>	
	None required (government interest not affecting
City: <u>Stockbridge</u>	8. Payment Information
State: Michigan Zip: 49285	
Phone Number: 734-222-8820	
Fax Number:_734-665-9080	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: abrandt@brandt-mfg.com	Authorized User Name 40
O Simulation ()	
9. Signature: <u>A Jurces</u> <u>Signature</u>	8-8-2011 Date
Andreas Brandt, CEO	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0211

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Metal Processors, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 1010 W. John Beers Road, Stevensville, Michigan 49127 ("Assignor"), and Brandt Manufacturing Inc., a Michigan corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 4974 Bird Dr., Stockbridge, Michigan 49285 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,770,832 (Date of Patent: August 10, 2010), the inventions described and claimed therein (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and in and to the inventions described and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, without warranty or representation by Assignor other than as stated herein, or recourse against Assignor, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, all priority rights thereto, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, all letters patent that issue therefrom, and in and to the inventions described and claimed therein, together with the right to recover past, present and future damages for all infringements thereof.

Assignee shall be responsible for taking all necessary action to register and/or record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is made this 3 day of Augus +. 2011.

Assignor:

Metal Processors, Inc., a Michigan corporation

By:

Daniel Yeomans, President of Amicus Management, Inc., as Receiver for Metal Processors, Inc., a Michigan corporation pursuant to Berrien County Circuit Court Order Appointing Receiver dated April 30, 2010, Circuit Court Case No. 10-0145-CH

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0212

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) SS COUNTY OF KENT)

On this 3^{ro} day of <u>August</u>, 2011 before me personally appeared Daniel Yeomans, President of Amicus Management, Inc., as Receiver for Metal Processors, Inc., a Michigan corporation, pursuant to Berrien County Circuit Court Order Appointing Receiver dated April 30, 2010, Circuit Court Case No. 10-0145-CH, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of Metal Processors, Inc.

<u>Starria k. McDoneb</u>, Notary Public <u>Kent</u> County, Michigan My Commission Expires: <u>09.07.15</u> Acting in <u>Kert</u> County, Michigan

Acknowledgement:

Assignee:

Brandt Manufacturing Inc., a Michigan corporation

By: Andreas Brandt

Its: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) SS COUNTY OF <u>Livingston</u>)

On this $\underline{\$}$ day of \underline{August} , 2011 before me personally appeared Andreas Brandt, Chief Executive Officer of Brandt Manufacturing Inc., a Michigan corporation, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same on behalf of the corporation.

<u>Timethy Matthew Sedant</u> Notary Public <u>Lingsto</u> County, Michigan My Commission Expires: <u>4/14/3012</u> Acting in <u>Inchan</u> County, Michigan

TIMOTHY MATTHEW SADOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MICHIGAN LIVINGSTON COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 14, 2012 PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0213

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/15/2011

Open.10604.91353.10258863-1